# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilen Manufacturing Co., Inc.		07/15/1991	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Wilen Companies, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3760 Southside Industrial Parkway	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30354	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1659583	ROTOTECH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44993/52258	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas A. Polcyn	
Signature:	/thomas a. polcyn/	
Date:	05/07/2008	

TRADEMARK

900105937 REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0133

Total Attachments: 3 source=change of name#page1.tif source=change of name#page2.tif source=change of name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0134

# Secretary of State Lusiness Services and Regulation

Suife 315, West Comer 2 Martin Luther King dr. Br. Atlanta, Georgia 18334-1538 TRANSACTION NUMBER: 91192478
CONTROL NUMBER: 8114510
DATE INCORPORATED: 12/05/62
DATE AMENDED: 07/11/91
EXAMINER: SANDRA SNOW
TELEPHONE: 404-656-2821

#### RECUESTED BY:

ALSTON & BIRD LORI A BRADFORD 100 GALLERIA PARKWAY \$1200 ATLANTA GEORGIA 30339

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMERICANNIT

I, MAX CLEIAND, Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia do hereby certify, under the seal of my office, that the articles of incorporation of

## "WILEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC."

have been duly amended under the laws of the State of Georgia, changing its name to

#### "THE WILEN COMPANIES, INCORPORATED"

by the filing of articles of amendment in the office of the Secretary of State and the fees therefor paid, as provided by law, and that attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITMESS, my hand and official seal, in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth below.

DATE: JULY 15, 1991

MAX CLELAND

SECRETARY OF STATE

VERLEY J. SPIVEY
DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

SECURITIES 656-2894 CEMETERIES 656-3079 CORPORATIONS 656-2817 CORPORATIONS HOT-LINE 404-656-2222 Outside Metro-Atlanta

Received from < Womble Cartyle - ATL > at 6/19/02 4:07:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0135

91192478

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

WILEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

ONE

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \begin{tabular}{ll} \be$ 

TWO

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following Article One is hereby substituted in its place:

#### ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the corporation is:
"The Wilen Companies, Incorporated."

#### THREE

The foregoing Amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on July 8, 1991 without shareholder action. Pursuant to the provisions of O.C.G.A. \$14-2-1002, shareholder action was not required.

Received from < Womble Carlyle - ATL > at 6/19/02 4:07:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0136 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly executed this 8th day of July, 1991.

WILEN MANUFACTURING CO., INC.

Joseph M. Wilen, President

Attest:

I zrack W len

rorder Arrent

(CORPORATE SEAL)

- 2 -

4158MDF

Received from < Womble Cartyle - ATL > at 6/19/02 4:07:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003773 FRAME: 0137

**RECORDED: 05/07/2008**